Received: June 3, 2015
IURC 30-Day Filing No.: 3365

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

CMN-RUS, Inc. I.UR.C. Tariff No. 3
7" Revised Sheet 50
Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 50

SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont'd.)
5.4 Rates and Charges

5.4.1 Carrier Common Line

Monthly Recurring
Terminating Per Access Minute: $0.00000
Originating Per Access Minute $0.01000
Local Switching
Terminating Per Access Minute: $0.017523
Originating Per Access Minute: $0.042570
Local Transport
Tandem Switched Facility, Per Access Minute, Per Mile: "~ $0.000189
Tandem Switched Termination, Per Access Minute: $0.000933
Interconnection Charge Per Access Minute: - Originating $0.012515
Tandem Switching
Originating $0.00129
Terminating $0.00129
Common Trunk Port - Originating $0.00800
Multiplexing
Multiplexing per MOU - Originating $0.00038
Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Queries, Call Handling, and
Call Destination
Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query
Per Query: _ $0.0054
Toll-Free 8XX Call Destination
Per Query: $0.0054
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CMN-RUS, Inc. 30-Day Filing No. 3464 LUR.C. Tariff No. 3
September 14, 2016 8" Revised Sheet 50
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Cancels 7th Revised Sheet 50

SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont'd.)

5.4 Rates and Charges

5.4.1 Carrier Common Line

Monthly Recurring
Terminating Per Access Minute: $0.00000
Originating Per Access Minute $0.01000
Local Switching
Terminating Per Access Minute: $0.005000 (R)
Originating Per Access Minute: $0.042570
Local Transport
Tandem Switched Facility, Per Access Minute, Per Mile: $0.000189
Tandem Switched Termination, Per Access Minute: $0.000933
Interconnection Charge Per Access Minute: - Originating $0.012515
Tandem Switchin
Originating $0.00129
Terminating $0.00129
Common Trunk Port - Originating $0.00800
Multiplexing
Multiplexing per MOU - Originating $0.00038
Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Queries, Call Handling, and
Call Destination
Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query
Per Query: $0.0054
Toll-Free 8XX Call Destination
Per Query: $0.0054
Issued: June 14, 2016 Effective:

By: John Cinelli, President

Cinergy MetroNet, Inc.
3701 Communications Way
Evansville, IN 47715
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CMN-RUS, Inc.

I.U.R.C. Tariff No. 3
9 Revised Sheet 50
Cancels 8th Revised Sheet 50

SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont'd.)

5.4 Rates and Charges

5.4.1 Carrier Common Line

Terminating Per Access Minute:
Originating Per Access Minute

Local Switching

Terminating Per Access Minute:
Originating Per Access Minute:

Local Transport

Monthly Recurring
$0.00000
$0.01000

$0.003567 (R)
$0.048822 (I)

Tandem Switched Facility, Per Access Minute, Per Mile: $0.000189
Tandem Switched Termination, Per Access Minute: $0.000933
Interconnection Charge Per Access Minute: - Originating $0.012515
Tandem Switching
Originating $0.00129
Terminating $0.00129
Common Trunk Port - Originating $0.00800
Multiplexing
Multiplexing per MOU - Originating $0.00038
Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Queries, Call Handling, and
Call Destination
Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query
Per Query: $0.0054
Toll-Free 8XX Call Destination
Per Query: $0.0054
Effective:

Issued: July 19, 2017
By: John Cinelli, President
Cinergy MetroNet, Inc.

3701 Communications Way
Evansville, IN 47715
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CMN-RUS, Inc. [.LUR.C. Tariff No. 3
10" Revised Sheet 50

Cancels 9th Revised Sheet 50

SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont'd.)

5.4 Rates and Charges

5.4.1 Carrier Common Line

Monthly Recurring
Terminating Per Access Minute: $0.00000
Originating Per Access Minute $0.01000
Local Switching
Terminating Per Access Minute: $0.002133 (R)
Originating Per Access Minute: $0.0488930 (D)
Local Transport
Tandem Switched Facility, Per Access Minute, Per Mile: $0.000189
Tandem Switched Termination, Per Access Minute: $0.000933
Interconnection Charge Per Access Minute: - Originating $0.012515
Tandem Switching
Originating $0.00129
Terminating $0.00129
Common Trunk Port - Originating $0.00800
Multiplexing
Multiplexing per MOU - Originating $0.00038
Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Queries, Call Handling, and
Call Destination
Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query
Per Query: $0.0054
Toll-Free 8XX Call Destination
Per Query: $0.0054

APPROVED BY
CONFERENCE MINUTES
30-Day Filing No. 50206

July 31, 2018
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Issued: June 21, 2018 Effective:

By: John Cinelli, President
EFFECTIVE

Cinergy MetroNet, Inc. July 31, 2018
3701 Communications Way Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
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CMN-RUS, Inc.

[.U.R.C. Tariff No. 3
13" Revised Sheet 50
Cancels 12 Revised Sheet 50

SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont'd.)

5.4 Rates and Charges

5.4.1 Carrier Common Line

Terminating Per Access Minute:
Originating Per Access Minute:
Originating toll free Per Access Minute:

Local Switching

Terminating Per Access Minute:
Originating Per Access Minute:
Originating toll free Per Access Minute

Local Transport

Tandem Switched Facility, Per Access Minute, Per Mile:
Tandem Switched Termination, Per Access Minute:
Interconnection Charge, Per Access Minute: - Originating
Originating toll free Joint Tandem Switched Transport:

Tandem Switching

Originating
Terminating

Common Trunk Port - Originating

Multiplexing

Multiplexing per MOU - Originating

Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Queries, Call Handling, and Call Destination

Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query

Per Query:
Toll-Free 8XX Call Destination

Per Query:

Monthly Recurring
$0.00000

$0.01000
$0.00000 N)

$0.00
$0.047986
$0.047986 (N)

$0.000189

$0.000933
$0.012515
$0.00100 (N)

$0.00129
$0.00129

$0.00800

$0.00038

$0.004248 (R)

$0.0000 (R)

Issued: July 9, 2021
By: John Cinelli, President
CMN-RUS, Inc.
3701 Communications Way
Evansville, IN 47715

Effective:
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